claim against arc fund [td.

e @homecall.co.uk ‘ € Reply ’ % ReplyAll | — Forward T‘

To info@hallbrook.ciaims Tue 18/02/2020 16:43

(i) You forwarded this message on 18/02/2020 16:48,
We removed extra line breaks from this message.

Dear Clair Re claim Ref.PB22- Please thank all at Hallbrook for my claim from ARC Fund Management Ltd.,| am very gratefull.All the bestin the future Regards CE



Re: Consultation confirmation
P : . (
@ B N<@talktalk.net> To Debbie Reade TP [ 79 RIPEAY | FRrEdwani| |

Fri 28/02/2020 16:38

(i) Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.
Hello Debbie,
I would like to take the opportunity to thank you and your colleagues for your excellent work in recovering funds for me.
Please pass on my good wishes to my first contact Ashleigh and thank you for the straight forward manner in which you carried out the interview with me.
All is much appreciated.
Kind Regards,

RN.



RE: Hallbrook Partners - City Equities Ltd

3 |
e Ewan éj Reply «') Reply All —> Forward

To @btinternet.com Wed 04/03/2020 08:35

From: @btinternet.com [mailto:r@btinternet.com]
Sent: 03 March 2020 14:56

To: Ewan

Subject: Re: Hallbrook Partners - City Equities Ltd

Ewan,. I am delighted with the outcome and the speed of the decision, you seem to know all the right buttons to press to get a positive result,thanks.

I tried the link but Google came back with an error saying the address did not exist.

Regards



FW: Hallbrook Partners - Everett Financial Management
¢
e Egrain € Reply | €) Reply Al — Forward | { ‘
To S Wed 11/03/2020 12:03

From: M R[mailto: @gmail.com]
Sent: 11 March 2020 10:40

To: Ewan
Subject: Re: Hallbrook Partners - Everett Financial Management

Ewan

I have just received notification of the award to me re Everett FM. | want to congratulate you on a job well done and to say you deserve every penny of your
commission.

Regards
MR



My claim
@ b f<@hotmailcom> € Reply | ) ReplyAll | —> Forward oo
To

[ info@hallbrook.claims Mon 09/03/2020 11:30

Claire Brooksby
Your Ref.:PB22-LHV2

Dear sir

| received your letter informing me of the successful claim you made against Beaufort Securities Ltd. and am pleasantly surprised by the amount you
managed to claim back and very grateful for doing so.

You mention in your letter that you are reviewing the claim and will possibly appeal it so | thought it worth mentioning that the first amount of shares |
bought were 2000 x Bioprogress. | have received the calculation summery from fscs and there is no mention of Bioprogress on it. If you think it is worth
pursuing this it would be your decision, | won't loose any sleep if you don't.

Kind regards

BF.



Claim FSCS Ref:PB22- Hartmann Capital Limited

@ PBr<@yahoo.co.uk> To SDRepy | SOURephyin it j

info@hallbrook.claims Sat 14/03/2020 16:45
@ You forwarded this message on 16/03/2020 10:58.

For the attention of Claire Brooksby

I wish to place on record the excellent way you and your colleagues have dealt with my claim and the really fast release of the money(in my account
today!!)
The whole process has been made simple by your walking me through the claim and the speedy progress thereafter.

I would not hesitate to recommend you to any friends and colleagues

Best
RegardsP B



FW: Hallbrook Partners

Repl & Reply All | —>F d
Ashley Carrall € Reply | &) Reply orwar
To Scott Thu 16/04/2020 16:15

Per his request.

From: @sky.com [mailto:@sky.com]
Sent: 16 April 2020 16:13

To: Claire; Ashley

Cc:

Subject: RE: Hallbrook Partners

Dear Claire and Ashley,
Thank you very much for the bank transfer of £938.29 which was credited to my bank account this morning.

Thank you both for your efficient. helpful and efficient service at all times which 1s greatly appreciated. Also Claire for transferring the money to my Bank
Account very speedily.

I would like to send an email to your Director to mention how happy I am with your wonderful service. Please let me have the full details and email address so
that I can write to the person concerned. If not you have my permission to forward my email to the Director.

On a separate 1ssue, whilst cleaning up, [ have found a contract note from Park Equity Services Ltd for the purchase of 60,000 Water Hall Group PLC shares in
March 1995. Will I be entitled to any compensation? Please let me know.

Thanking you.
Kind regards,

B

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android



Re Payment of claim PB22- Arc Fund Management

2 e |
@ WD <@gmail.coms To € Reply | €y Reply All | — Forward L A‘

info@hallbrook.claims Sat 04/04/2020 12:22

@ You forwarded this message on 06/04/2020 08:51.

FAO Ewan Porter and Claire Brooksby

Just received bank transfer as per Claire’s call and letter dated 31 March. Also received letter from FSCS. Many thanks. | want to place on record my appreciation of your
handling of this claim from start to finish. I have to say that prior to contacting you | was very suspicious as to what would happen and your credentials. However it wasall
professionally and very well handled. | had previously tried to claim from FSCS and had been rejected for lack of sufficient evidence. You obviously had much more

evidence than me, and put in more effort from your greater resources and knowledge. So 'd don’t begrudge you your fee atall. 70% of investment returned plus interest
is great .... and a lot better than 0%!

Look forward to seeing how you get on with my other claim re Catalyst Investment Group in due course.
Regards
wbD

Sent from Mail for Windows 10



FW: Compensation

Repl S R All Fi d sea
Ashley Carroll ‘ € Reply | < Reply —> Forwar
To Scott Thu 09/04/2020 12:01

From: Nick [mailto: @btinternet.com]
Sent: 26 March 2020 15:53

To: Ashley Carroll
Subject: Compensation

Ashley,

Great to receive my wife A C compensation! Great job, thank you. Please
pass on to your colleagues too.

Kind regards,

Nick

+44 (0)



Contact through website
| X _
@ Hallbrook Claims Notification > 5 Ry | ) ReplyA | A ’

To info@hallbrook.claims Wed 29/04/2020 10:13

@You forwarded this message on 29/04/2020 11:35.
Someone has contacted you through the contact page.

name. KG

phone. Ref NAAA-

message. MANY THANKS FOR THE PAYMENT RECEIVED TODAY. | CONSIDER THIS MONET LOST AND WOULD YHANK YOU FOR YOUR EFFORTS ON MY BEHALF, PLEASE PASS
MY THANKS TO ASHLEY. KINDEST REGARDS K G

email. @btibtemet.com



Nottinghamshire
NGI11

9 April 2020
Hallbrook Partners
16 Castle Boulevard
Nottingham
NG7 1FL
Ref PB22-

Ref PB22-

Dear Mrs. Brooksby,

Thank you for your recent letters dated 31% March and 2™ April,
advising us that you were successful in claiming back compensation awards from the
FSCS.

We are extremely grateful to receive this good news, followed by credits added to
our bank accounts.

As you know, we appealed long and hard, but had to abandon our efforts a long time
ago as it was obvious that we had reached the end of the line and gave up on achieving

justice.

So it was wonderful news that you had achieved success with our claims, and we are
very grateful for all you have done on our behalf.

Yours sincerely,

e



V O dec'd PB22

€ Reply | &) ReplyAll —> Forward

John <john@.co.uk> To

info@hallbrook.claims Fri 01/05/2020 09:36

@ Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outiook prevented automatic downtoad of some pictures in this message.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EWAN PORTER

Dear Ewan

1 would normally write “properly” and post, but in current circumstances, email is probably the best option.

With reference to your letter dated 27* April 2020 and our subsequent conversation, | would like to place on record my thanks to you, and all your colleagues who were
involved, for dealing with the claim and for organising a satisfactory solution. [ appreciate that your firm gets paid well for the task, but without your input, we would not
have made any recovery.

So thank you for explaining the process and handling it so efficiently.

Kind regards

John

PS My sister, Mrs S, who is the coexecutor, also passes on her thanks.



FW: Hallbrook Partners
Claire € Reply % Reply All — Forward ooe
To Scott ' Fri 15/05/2020 08:32

From: C mailto@aol.com]
Sent: 14 May 2020 19:21

To: Claire
Subject: Re: Hallbrook Partners

Hi Claire.

Money has gone into account.

Could I please express my sincere thanks to all involved at Hallbrook, really appreciated.
Thank you very much,

Best Regards,

Chris.

Sent from AOL Maobile Mail
Getthe new AOL app mail. mobile.aol.com




DORRIDGE,
SOLIHULL,
WEST MIDLANDS,

Telephone:
E-mail Address: @gmail.com

Hallbrook and Partners Ltd.,
16 Castle Boulevard,
Nottingham,

NG7 1FL.

11™., May 2020.

Dear Sirs,
Thank you for your letter dated 7™., May 2020 and | am delighted
with the result of the outcome and | congratulate you on the result of
your efforts on my behalf.

| look forward to receiving a cheque from you for £844.43

Yours faithfully,
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FW: P G Claims

Repl 4 ReplyAll | = F d[‘
@ Charlotte Clarke ey £ } i .

To Scott; Ewan Fri 05/06/2020 12:13

@ Follow up. Start by 09 June 2020. Due by 09 June 2020,

From: p.g [ mailto:@btinternet.com]
Sent: 05 June 2020 11:51

To: Charlotte Clarke
Subject: RE: P G Claims

Good morning Charlotte,
[ am contacting you to thank you for the fantastic service from you and the staff at Hallbrook & Partners.
From sending you my signed agreements on Monday [ have received my settlement cheque just 5 days later.

[ must admit I was sceptical when I was first contacted by Hallbrook because of the varnious scams that we have to contend with these days. It is a pleasure to
be told upfront your terms, agree them and not have them altered for some spurious reason.

Thanks once again.
PG



FSCS ref PB22 Beaufort Securites Ltd
@ K D <@gmail.com> To info ‘ €) Reply | % Reply All —> Forward

Fri03/07/202016:18

Many thanks for the cheque for £2489.70 in settlement of my claim.
1 would just like to thank you and Edward Payne in particular not just for pursuing my claim but also for keeping me informed every step of the way.
Regards

KD



FW: My recent claim

Repl & Reply All > F d
Edward Payne 9 eply :) eply oward | |
Thu 02/07/2020 11:17
From: M H<@dcs.tech>

Sent: 02 luly 2020 08:49
To: info@hallbrook.claims
Subject: My recent claim

Dear Info@Hallbrook.Claims,

| am writing to express my thanks for a job well done in regards to my recent claim ref: PB22-.

I must admit | was sceptical to start with. | had been written to about half a dozen times explaining that | may have a case against Everett and each time | thought it was a
scam! Eventually, one of the letters struck a chord — it gave a list of all the reasons why people don’t take action and | thought, that’s me. So | started to investigate further
and it all started to look legitimate and above board, so | thought I’d take a chance.

I am so pleased that | did. Edward Payne, Darren Ashmore and Charlotte Clarke made the whole process very simple. | completed a couple of questionnaires had maybe 4
or S short phone calls in total and about 6 weeks later Ym now several thousand pounds better off. | could have tried to do this myself but the likely outcome would
probably not have been as good and certainly would have taken a whole lot longer.

So please accept my sincere thanks and I’'m more than happy for you to use the above on your web site if such a thing would be appropriate.
Kind Regards,
Mark.

MH
M:+444 7



Beaufort Securities Claim PB22-

@ B T<co.uk> €5 Reply % Reply All — Forward ees
The 09/07/2020 13:50

To info

Fao Claire Brooksby
Claire, Many thanks cheque. Keep them coming! It made a nice Birthday present.

I may be able to do you a favour if you see anything of interest on our websites
Thanks for your help.

Regards
BTxx

Bridgnorth



% Hallbrook

Landmark Business Centre
Davies Road, West Bridgford
Nottingham, NG2 6BT

Email: info@hallbrook.claims
Website: www.hallbrook.claims
Phone: 0115 822 1850

13th October 2020

Dear Mr Killick
FSCS Ref: PB22-- Arc Fund Management Ltd

Further to our recent correspondence regarding the successfully completed claim.

Amount of compensation awarded £4,635.69.

As per our terms and agreement the compensation fee of 30% inc VAT is £1,390.71.
Compensation payable is £3,244.98.

Please find enclosed a cheque for £3,244.98.

If you are unsure as to whether there are any tax implications we recommend you seek professional
advice.

Please also don’t forget our Broker Check service; this is a free service we offer to help ensure you
only deal with authorised, regulated financial firms and stay clear of ‘boiler room fraud’.

If you require any assistance with the above please contact our offices on 0115 822 1850 and we will
ensure you are looked after.

We hope you have enjoyed using the services of Hallbrook Partners.

Yours sincerely, M /’i ’& 2
M& -

Claire Brooksb =

Haallberook Part:ers aQM N M ‘ E

. M \'[ﬂ\

B>

Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN837713) as a Claims Management Company

e Adaing Registered office: C/O Atkinson Evans, The OlId Drill Hall, 10 Amot Hill Road, Arnold, Nottingham, NG5 6LJ
ST MS Registered in England and Wales. Company Reg No: 6726713
www.friendsagainsts cams..org.uk * If you engage our services and cancel prior to receiving a decision, an hourly charge of £120 Inc VAT may be levied for any work we have

undertaken. Where a decision is reached, you will only be charged our success fee of 30% Inc VAT, even if this means you have nothing to pay



Liverpool

Mob:

2" October 2020

Ms Claire Brooksby
Halbrook Partners Ltd
Landmark Business Centre
Davies Road

West Bridgford

NG2 (Rf

Dear Ms Brooksby
Reference PB22-

Your company had been much on my mind recently, as it was one of a
number of organisations that it was necessary to contact to advise of my
recent change of address.

Imagine my delight therefore to receive your letter dated September
29""which had been re-addressed to me at my new current address as
shown above.

| have not as yet had my landline transferred, hopefully it will remain

but | have included my cell phone number should you wish to contact
me.

Meanwile very many thanks for the efforts made on my behalf, and
indeed those you are continuing to make.

Yours sincerely

D




From:

To: info
Subject: Attention of CLAIRE Brooksby
Date: 24 October 2020 11:42:15

Apologies from Mr M, .ref no PB22

Dear CLAIRE the cheque was looking at me on the floor as it must have flown out on opening , sorry for
inconvenience caused .. all ok as I was nervous for the IRELAND RUGBY MATCH THIS AFTERNOON
AND WORKING OUT HOW WE COULD WIN . ANYWAY A BIG THANKYOU FOR LOOKING AFTER
MY CLAIMS AND HOPING THE OTHERS WILL BE SUCCESSFUL. AYE N Sent from my iPad



Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hallbrook Claims Notification" <webcontact@8zerocreative.co.uk>
Subject: Contact through website

Date: 2 November 2020 at 12:54:34 GMT

To: info@hallbrook.claims

Someone has contacted you through the contact page.

name.J S
phone. 0
message. Ref: PB22-. Just a short note to thank and complement you for your recent assistance and progression of my claim. Excellent service!

email. @yahoo.com



Thank you

@ A M <@btinternet.com> To info prRcar | ¥ _REPWA“ L il

Thu 19/11/2020 09:51
@You forwarded this message on 19/11/2020 09:54.

Good morning Ashley

Many thanks for the cheque, which arrived yesterday. | am very pleased you have expedited this matter so quickly
and to such a positive response.

Another company has been in touch about my dealings with SVS also about 20 years ago. | have not replied as you can carry out the claim if you so wish?

Thank you
A




Cambridge
Telephone

e-mail: @btinternet.com

Hallbrook

Landmark Business Centre
Davies Road

West Bridgford

Nottingh am

NG2 6BT

18 November 2020

Dear Sirs:
FSCS reference No PB22-Everitt Financial

I am writing to thank you very much indeed for your efforts in reclaiming over £11,000 of com-
pensation for me in relation to investments I made over 20 years ago and had largely forgotten.

Your dealings were very swift, professional, and to the point. I would like to commend you for
your brilliant results: long may you continue. I have no quarrel with your fees, and I would cer-
tainly recommend you to others in the same position.

Yours faithfully

KGC



From: a r@hotmail.com>

Sent: 16 November 2020 20:43

To: Ewan Porter <eporter@hallbrookpartners.co.uk>
Subject: Everett & City Equities Claims

Dear Ewan

Now that my bank balance is a little healthier I just wanted to thank you and Lisa ,Claire and the others for dealing with my claims for compensation from the
FSCS in such an efficient and helpful manner.

You made the whole process much easier and with such a rapid result for which | am grateful.

I hope that you all keep well and manage to have a good Christmas / New Year in spite of all the obstacles.

Yours

AR



Barrow in Furness

Hallbrook

Landmark Business Centre 5™ November 2020
Davies Road

West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 6BT

Dear Claire,

Thank you for your letter dated 30™ October 2020.

It was a pleasant surprise to receive this compensation payment.

| note your offer of help with the free Broker Check service and will not hesitate to use it.

I have enjoyed using your services and thank you for your help.

Yours sincerely,

DJ



From: @gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, December 14, 2020 11:26 pm

To: Charlotte Clarke
Subject: Re: Your claim against Direct Market Touch Limited

1 just received a note about my successful claim against Direct Market Touch. Thank you so much. Can | ask you to change the address you write to me to my
work address:

RZ

Thank you again,

RZ





